Incident Date

12/25/2021

12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021

12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021

12/25/2021

12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021

12/25/2021
12/25/2021

12/25/2021

12/25/2021

12/25/2021

Report Number
RMP21-010168
RMP21-010169
RMP21-010170

RMP21-010171

RMP21-010172
RMP21-010173

RMP21-010174

RMP21-010175

RMP21-010176

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4724 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR
3201 PEACOCK LN
2310 ALGONQUIN RD
2302 ALGONQUIN RD
5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:4780
CALVERT DR

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5385
MAYFLOWER CT

APPROX LOC:EB
ALGONQUIN EO WEBER

2407 ROBIN LN

4305 WEBER DR
3900 OWL DR

6 WILDWOOD RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4780 CALVERT DR
APPROX LOC:3305 PLUM
GROVE DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:EB
ALGONQUIN EO RT53

2230 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS
SARATOGA APTS

RMPD

EB ALGONQUIN EO WEBER

NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53

Incident

LOUD MUSIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/27/2021 7:24:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
12/25/2021 4726 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

12/25/2021 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR VANGUARD MANAGEMENT ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021 APPROX LOC:5383 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

MAYFLOWER CT

12/27/2021 7:24:20 AM



