



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/25/2021	RMP21-010168	4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2021	RMP21-010169	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/25/2021	RMP21-010170	3201 PEACOCK LN		BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2021		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		2302 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		5550 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:4780 CALVERT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021	RMP21-010171	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/25/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:5385 MAYFLOWER CT		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:EB ALGONQUIN EO WEBER	EB ALGONQUIN EO WEBER	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021	RMP21-010172	2407 ROBIN LN		DOMESTIC	
12/25/2021	RMP21-010173	4305 WEBER DR		RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/25/2021		3900 OWL DR	NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX	RECKLESS DRIVING	
12/25/2021	RMP21-010174	6 WILDWOOD RD		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/25/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021	RMP21-010175	4780 CALVERT DR		DOMESTIC	
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:3305 PLUM GROVE DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021	RMP21-010176	2230 ALGONQUIN RD		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/25/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/25/2021		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/25/2021		APPROX LOC:5383 MAYFLOWER CT		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT